CY8C201A0
CapSense Express™ - 10 Configurable IOs
with Slider
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-17349  Rev. *F  Revised January 28, 2009
Features
■ 10 configurable IOs supporting
❐ CapSense™ slider

CY8C201A0
Document Number: 001-17349  Rev. *F Page 13 of 16
Ordering Information
Thermal Impedances by Package
Solder Reflow Peak Temperature
Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Temperature
CY8C201A0-LDX2I 001-09116 16 COL[5] Industrial
CY8C201A0-SX2I 51-85068 16 SOIC Industrial
Package Typical θJA
[3]
16 COL[5] 46 °C
16 SOIC 79.96 °C
Package Minimum Peak Temperature[4] Maximum Peak Temperature
16 COL[5] 240 °C 260 °C
16 SOIC 240 °C 260 °C
Notes
3. TJ = TA + Power x θJA.
4. Higher temperatures may be required based on the solder melting point. Typical temperatures for solder are 220 ± 5°C with Sn-Pb or 245 ± 5°C with Sn-Ag-Cu paste
Refer to the solder manufacturer specifications.
5. Earlier termed as QFN package.
[+] Feedback
CY8C201A0
Document Number: 001-17349  Rev. *F Page 14 of 16
Package Diagrams
Figure 4. 16L Chip On Lead 3 X 3 mm Package Outline (SAWN) - 001-09116 - (Pb-Free)
Figure 5. 16-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC (51-85068)
001-09116 *D
51-85068-*B
[+] Feedback
CY8C201A0
Document Number: 001-17349  Rev. *F Page 15 of 16
Document History Page
Document Title: CY8C201A0 CapSense Express™ - 10 Configurable IOs with Slider
Document Number: 001-17349
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 1494145 TUP/AESA See ECN New data sheet
*A 1773608 TUP/AESA See ECN Removed table - 3V DC General Purpose IO Specifications
Updated Logic Block Diagram
Updated table - DC POR and LVD Specifications
Updated table - DC Chip Level Specifications
Updated table - 5V and 3.3V DC General Purpose IO Specifications
Updated table - 2.7V DC General Purpose IO Specifications
Updated table - AC GPIO Specifications and split into 2 tables for 5V/3.3V and 2.7V
Added section on CapSense ExpressTM Software tool
Updated 16-QFN Package Diagram
*B 2091026 DZU/MOHD
/AESA
See ECN Updated tables-DC Chip Level Specifications
Updated table-Pin Definitions 16 pin COL
Updated table-Pin Definitions 16 pin SOIC
Updated table-5V and 3.3V DC General Purpose IO Specifications
Updated table - 2.7V DC General Purpose IO Specifications
Changed definition for Timing for Fast/Standard Mode on the I2C Bus diagram
*C 2404731 DZU/MOHD/
PYRS
See ECN Updated Logic Block Diagram and Features
Added DC Programming Specifications Table
Added CapSense Electrical Specifications Table
*D 2506321 GUK/PYRS See ECN Corrected typo in device name in ordering information (CY8C20140 to
CY8C201A0)
*E 2544918 ZSK/AESA See ECN Different sleep modes explained
Bi-Directional Sleep Control Pin defined
Table added on “2.7V DC Spec for I2C Line with 1.8V External Pull up